


























Note: This "New
Life" workshop
took place in

n 11] . .
HEW LLER" WURKSHOF Berkley California

2600 Warring Street
April 16, 17, and 18, 1971

FRIDAY EVENING SESSION:

7:30
7:45
8:00
9:30
10:00

Registration and Introductions

Introduction to the Workshop - Hugh and Nora Spurgin

"A Unifying Principle: An Introduction Lecture" - Hugh Spurgin
Media Presentation

A Time for Sharing and Refreshments

SATURDAY SESSION

7:30
8:00
9:00
10:30

Rise

Breakfast

"The Origin of Suffering" - Nora Spurgin

"The Life and Mission of Jesus" - Gregory Novalis
Group Discussion

Lunch

"The Goal and Process of History" -
Folk Dancing

"The Meaning of History: Part I" - Helen Ireland

Free Time

Dinner

A Time for Informal Games, Sharing, and Prayer - Nora Spurgin

Gregory Novalis

SUNDAY SESSION:

8:00
8:30
9:30
11:00
12:30
1:00

Workshop Coordinators:
Lectures and Discussion Leaders:
Music and Fellowship:

Cooking Staff:

Rise

Breakfast

Worship

"The Meaning of History: Part II" - Helen Ireland

Lunch

Final Session "New Life" and Concluding Remarks - Nora Spurgin

Hugh and Nora Spurgin
Gregory Novalis and Helen Ireland
Dan Fefferman

April Palmer and Cindy Efaw
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